Form PT'O -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-02-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REC



EET

101795925								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type (X) New 7-250)	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement							
 () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 1D# () Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # () Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 	() License () Change of Name () Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () Departmental File () Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if Name (line 1) Earl Anthony DENNIS Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 3/28/2001 Execution Date Month Day Year							
Receiving Party () Mark if a Name (line 1) Marconi Communications Limited Name (line 2) Address (line 1) P. O. Box 53 Address (line 2) New Century Park Address (line 3) Coventry, city	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Vinited Kingdom CV3 1HJ Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avon	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/01/2001 LMMELLER 00000114 09815382

01 FC:561

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0419

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and T	Telephone Number	212-697-3750		
Name	Alan Israel					
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Isra	el & Schiffmiller, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-610	5				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		es of the attached conveyance document # _3			
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	() M	ark if additional numbers a	ittached	
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Nur	nber or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same p	roperty).	
	Patent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Number(s)		
			r the date the patent applic		y Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of properties invo	olved. # <u>1</u>	-	
Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Enclosed (X)	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Accoun	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				#		
		Authoriz	ation to charge additional	fees: Yes ()	No ()	
Statement an	d Signature					
attach	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.					
Alan Israel	,		1 but	July 23, 2001		
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature		Date		

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I Earl Anthony DENNIS, of 16 Shepton Crescent, Aspley Estate, Nottingham NG8 5QP, United Kingdom

Sell and assign to: Marconi Communications Limited of New Century Park, P.O. Box 53, Coventry CV3 IHJ, United Kingdom

All my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial No: 09/8/5,382

Filed MARCH 22, 2001

For improvements invented by me

Jointly with

Roger Warwick BROWN

In or relating to

OPTICAL ATTENUATOR INCLUDING DUAL CONTROL LOOPS

And all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

CX A Sennis		28	March	2001
signature Earl Anthony DENNIS	Date			
Witness D.E. James				
10 ALLINGTON AUF				
LENTON, NOTTINGHAM.				

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0421